
Ohio River Valley Conference Cross Country Championship
Hanover, IN
Oct. 2, 2021

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Switzerland County 26 1 4 5 6 10 13 26 21:58.4 3:25.0
2 South Ripley 43 2 3 8 14 16 20 23 22:59.8 4:42.4
3 Jac-Cen-Del 72 9 11 12 19 21 22 25 25:04.8 5:26.2
4 Southwestern (Hanover 81 7 15 17 18 24 25:49.2 7:21.1

Incomplete Teams: Milan, Shawe Memorial

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Switzerland County
1 Claire Rogers, 9 19:45.2
4 Grace White, 11 22:10.8
5 Amber Detmer, 9 22:20.4
6 Alisha Detmer, 12 22:25.1
10 Carlee Boggs, 9 23:10.2
13 Ashlyn Covington, 9 23:42.3
26 Bri Stow, 9 32:48.2

Total Time = 1:49:51.7     Total Places = 26

2. South Ripley
2 Lanie Nicholson, 12 20:35.4
3 Emily Campbell, 12 21:57.6
8 Deborah Murphy, 12 22:50.2
14 Shelby Bastin, 11 24:18.0
16 Kara Young, 12 25:17.7
20 Elizabeth McKittrick, 927:50.4
23 Jessica Sitko, 11 28:42.5

Total Time = 1:54:58.9     Total Places = 43

3. Jac-Cen-Del
9 Kayla Simon, 12 22:59.8
11 Cloey Simon, 12 23:12.4
12 Virginia Minch, 9 23:22.2
19 Allison Peetz, 10 27:23.5
21 Kinsey Rohls, 10 28:26.0
22 Shelby Reatherford, 12 28:29.5
25 Aliyah Karshner, 9 32:13.1

Total Time = 2:05:23.9     Total Places = 72

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Southwestern (Hanover
7 Kirsten Geary, 12 22:38.8
15 Patricia Smith, 11 24:48.1
17 Aleea Crumley, 11 25:22.4
18 Fabiana Orioli, 11 26:16.7
24 Sandra Laymon, 9 29:59.8

Total Time = 2:09:05.8     Total Places = 81



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Claire Rogers, 9 19:45.2 Switzerland County
2 Calli Alderman, 11 20:24.6 Shawe Memorial
3 2 Lanie Nicholson, 12 20:35.4 South Ripley
4 3 Emily Campbell, 12 21:57.6 South Ripley
5 4 Grace White, 11 22:10.8 Switzerland County
6 5 Amber Detmer, 9 22:20.4 Switzerland County
7 6 Alisha Detmer, 12 22:25.1 Switzerland County
8 7 Kirsten Geary, 12 22:38.8 Southwestern (Hanover
9 8 Deborah Murphy, 12 22:50.2 South Ripley
10 9 Kayla Simon, 12 22:59.8 Jac-Cen-Del
11 10 Carlee Boggs, 9 23:10.2 Switzerland County
12 11 Cloey Simon, 12 23:12.4 Jac-Cen-Del
13 12 Virginia Minch, 9 23:22.2 Jac-Cen-Del
14 13 Ashlyn Covington, 9 23:42.3 Switzerland County
15 Lucy Lillis, 12 23:58.3 Milan
16 14 Shelby Bastin, 11 24:18.0 South Ripley
17 15 Patricia Smith, 11 24:48.1 Southwestern (Hanover
18 Renee Lillis, 12 25:03.9 Milan
19 16 Kara Young, 12 25:17.7 South Ripley
20 17 Aleea Crumley, 11 25:22.4 Southwestern (Hanover
21 Sarah Lillis, 10 26:14.8 Milan
22 18 Fabiana Orioli, 11 26:16.7 Southwestern (Hanover
23 19 Allison Peetz, 10 27:23.5 Jac-Cen-Del
24 20 Elizabeth McKittrick, 927:50.4 South Ripley
25 21 Kinsey Rohls, 10 28:26.0 Jac-Cen-Del
26 22 Shelby Reatherford, 12 28:29.5 Jac-Cen-Del
27 23 Jessica Sitko, 11 28:42.5 South Ripley
28 24 Sandra Laymon, 9 29:59.8 Southwestern (Hanover
29 25 Aliyah Karshner, 9 32:13.1 Jac-Cen-Del
30 26 Bri Stow, 9 32:48.2 Switzerland County
31 Katie Jacobs, 11 35:01.3 Shawe Memorial
32 Terra Oeffinger, 10 37:33.0 Switzerland County
33 Emma Jutsi, 10 37:38.1 Milan


